S 20 90B
B S 20 90 M9BW
Built-in magnet
Pattern
Nil
P
Standard
Combination of Simple specials/

∗ Refer to pages 970 and 971 for the details of solid
state auto switch with pre-wired connector.
How to Order
Low-Speed Compact Rotary Actuator
Rack & Pinion Type
CRQ2X Series
Size: 10, 15, 20, 30, 40
T
yp
e Electrical
entry
Wiring
(Output)
R
ee
d
au
to
 s
w
itc
h
S
ol
id
 s
ta
te
 a
ut
o
sw
itc
h
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indicator)
Water resistant
(2-color indicator)
In
di
ca
to
r
lig
ht
∗ Lead wire length symbols:
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
0.5 m ······ Nil (Example) M9NW
   1 m ······ M (Example) M9NWM
   3 m ······  L (Example) M9NWL
   5 m ······  Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗1 Although it is possible to mount water resistant type auto switches, note that the rotary actuator itself is not of water resistant construction.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
384
Best Pneumatics 6-2 Ver.7
Specifications
Allowable Kinetic Energy and
Rotation Time Adjustment Range
∗ Output under the operating pressure at 0.5 MPa. Refer to page 381 for further information.
Size
Air (Non-lube)
0° to 60°C (No freezing)
0.7 MPa
0.15 MPa
0.30 0.75 1.8 3.1 5.3
1 MPa
0.1 MPa
Not attached
M5 x 0.8 Rc 1/8, G 1/8, NPT 1/8, NPTF 1/8
Rotation end ±5°
80° to 100°, 170° to 190°